


Hierarchical Universe

- 2O =R
- TR DEEM] = R

- 8o, IRAIEIDES =
FHOARIREE

FHOBEEIIEERN

« TNSDERBHLBIEIEAZEKIC I,
BENDHMERATBHA—I XA —
(FEME) DB ERRX

« FHYEHOWM/NGEERE S T HiER




’
[ >
N -
»
»
» .‘
.
- . B
.
. »
a* -
.“.
- ~
b S .
- -‘ b.
.. s
- -~ ~ o »
-, - 3 .
n' \‘.
- o . ; -
- ‘ e
- -
" -
2 -
. " e .
- .
2 > 9
- - o
: -
- . &
-=
s 2 _ -
’ b -
. ! L ',
e & .o \
- -
- -
R S »
-

(C) 4D2U, NAOJ
http://4d2u.nao.ac.jp/t/var/download/DarkMatterHalo2_v2.html
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCX7NvqThctrjhLecSGsmc4A



A — 9 32— OBRAEYEENL

k7 O &£ O BlEE E

- RO EDRENREN. RSN ESHHSHTE
SNBBDCIFKETCERD., AAETHEERRED
BT LAV (ClEEphRMERE, Vera Rubin 51970F4)

» BICRZABGVWYIEDFEETSIETI THS

K‘W

expected
from
__ luminous disk

10 R (kpc)

__- (kpc ~ 101°m)
-+ M33 rotation curve

Bergstrom 2000 MRS o Robert gendler




Planck
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Afterglow Light
Pattern
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about 400 million yrs.

© .N ASA/V\’IMAP Big Bang Expansion
science team 13.7 billion years

s A—UIXRX—BEDSTDENREE > A —ITZ—/\O— DK

« NO—OHFTHETIVMLEY. FE_HEOENNO—eHITENEZS
— #IMCERAI DAZ AL

- IRIBARLIAEEL. NO—C CHICHE — BADE\L. RARDAIRK

s FRAELETHAINO—CCHICBHENEF S - RAE. KRIFEEDH K



..'. i3 o &.' 'l' l
» 4 V.

. . ~
'

~

g o .* . .- : 3 ; el _ ;
/ cL R Vi 5 S 5
sn i ’ dg" o~ *\ B 4 Ab ; ‘;" e
SOt TR K -
TS TN

@NASA®. -

——







\_ 23Mpo 7]

o




HA=PIRA—=Salb—3Yy
TR — R | BT E A

- NO—DOREBECERDHZEMBICIFT = a
L—>a32 95 0LH7a0
- N\NO—DZEREDH =FH=TH 5 KFRIREE.
ERA D570
- REMBEIIERA DR EILEDHDICEEET S

s FHOMETHNRPHARMFRIFEYA JOKER
HOFHAZED S L CHRETNTWVS




H=PIZA—=Zalb—o3y
hobhHhrdcl

s FHOKEHNYIE D (KRIREE)
- FHA
c NO—DHRTEFNBITEFIXLXKEDOH . EAL
- SRR, YE(LIESR
. tRAROBEAT S v IR—IL. BERARODA
- REFRK. BaEHE
« N\NO— DRI S
- A= I R—1BH

ol







L




Sal—-oayoiEE. L3

c A—JIA—FETILICEBD. BET10%2047

X TFTSBVWRT—ILTEERSETNFEITS
s KIEDEFEET B RXT—ILICER>THI0HTAE
> KRR alb—>arhwia

 BENVEDTIIEL<. SEEDEELH 5P
BZE[ICHIA T %

« O—RNZ 2 ADZEILD 7D ISR ML THIE
SEIDUE

- EETARRLGELERE




ZREY 1 X & 53 iEEE

 BEESETERRT—ILTHRT 3101

102030 fi FHUAEE

« DRI BINREIHEDHIHIERE

A I RE=T Y MCEDETERY I
DHEREZTH AT S
- RIBEEDZ—7 Y b5, ZEY A XEREC L.
WA ZOIAPHREZ T —ILE DB LB
N A ZOBAPHIREN 2 —7y RS, ERYA

AzihE< L. K¥

AR TEIE 2 ED %)



Eh5—a
2001854,
5B,

10005 Y 5E




NESalb—orgy
HFE (59539 1) D—F
 ESTEENEOHFETRIEL.

NFEOENHEERZHEVT. staE2dmas
RFDEENZIED D2EICHHT B

[T
SH
o
o3
2
<
)
o

{Ian

HF-B. RE WF =2, 2 WF=H4— T R—D
(N=3 : 3{AP35E) (N=1000: BRKE M) (N=1f&. 4—2 <8 —/\O—)



Ishiyama+ 2009, 2012
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® Massively parallel TreePM code
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Shirakata et al. 2019

(c) ESA/NASA, the AVO project
and Paolo Padovani
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Morinaga, Ishiyama+ 2019
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merger tree

 V2GC-H2: Ishiyama+2015
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merger history Di&&

* nuM_prog
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- desc_id
- Breadth_first_ID
- Depth_first_ID

 Last_mainleaf_depthfirst_ID
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Simulation Details Mock Publications

Overview

ar® }' This site provides halo/subhalo catalogs and merger trees obtained from large cosmological N-body
simulations. Management with MySQL enables to access data easily and fast.

[Iink to databases]

Username and password are needed to access databases. Please contact to
ishiyama -at- chiba-u.jp
Some data can also be downloaded without databases here.

For the faster access to the databases, redshifts of halos/subhalos are labeled as "Snap_num" (inteager) in
consistent tree data. To see look-up tables, please click the "redshifts” columns in the below table.

* 4 7. Simulation Details
. : _\-' . -l R U S T o SRRSO SR
MR % : : il
B RN T The adopted cosmological parameters are based on an observation of the cosmic microwave background
x .A" ‘ ; » obtained by the Planck satellite ( Planck Collaboration, 2014, A&A, 571, A16) , namely,
s 4 % Qp = 0.31,Q, = 0.048, Ay = 0.69, h = 0.68,n, = 0.96, and o5 = 0.83.
. ¥, E ;‘:.:

Haln/siihhalns are identified hv Rockstar (Rehronzi et al 2013) Cansistent tree (Rehronzi et al 2013\ is
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http://hpc.imit.chiba-u.jp/~ishiymtm/db.html



Login » Server

Server

Search data in tables:
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Rows

723,237,108
700,624,551
771,601,092
894,523,267
867,250,966
731,734,992
526,296,311

n2gc-l_z4p57 426,299,082

Table
n2gc-h1l_lite
n2gc-h2_lite
n2gc-l_z0
n2gc-l_z1
n2gc-l_z2
n2gc-l_z3
n2gc-l_z4
n2gc-l_z6
n2gc-l_z7

n2gc-s_lite

n2gc-ss_lite

phi-1_lite

208,425,299
108,196,937
732,136,063

11,508,110
864,150,468

Search

1. Basic s¥:E

2.
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Select: n2gc-s_lite

Select

Mvir(Msun/h)
x(Mpc/h)
y(Mpc/h)
z(Mpc/h)

Modify | Snap_num

edit
edit
edit
edit
edit

edit

- alia

¢ Select AU >O—K$TB3FONT1 %

0
0
0
0
0
0

N

id
43104
59834
26107
67783

144574
85491

oNnEND

443013
448408
452738
457769
488496
500515

ENN2AO

Search

Snap_num

Mvir(Msun/h)

(anywhere)
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N

desc_id | num_prog | pid

1

vi= ~/49
vi> vl1e13

upid | Mvir(Msun/h) | Rvir(kpc/h)

¥R

« Search TE70O/NT 1 DEDEHHEZIETE
« SQLIBXZRERXBWERL

439700000 19.007
439700000 19.007
439700000 19.007
439700000 19.007
439700000 19.007
439700000 19.007
A90700NNN 10 NNz
20155 LARE,

3.377
3.657
1.456
0.593
2.223
1.857

) 77a

rs(kpc/h) | vmax(km/

44,
44,
53.

6¢
48,
50.
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